NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION AND NEXT MEETING DATE EGG HARBOR CITY LAND USE BOARD

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the meeting of the Egg Harbor City Land Use Board scheduled for October 17, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. has been cancelled due to a lack of a quorum. All matters that were scheduled to be heard at the October 17, 2023 meeting will now be heard at the next meeting of the Egg Harbor City Land Use Board to be held on November 21, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Egg Harbor City Municipal Building, 500 London Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ. This includes the Application of 1602 Pike R LLC and 1602 Pike S LLC pertaining to Block 52.07, Lot 1 on the Egg Harbor City Tax Map (1602-1648 White Horse Pike). The Applicant will not be required to re-notice or re-advertisement for that hearing and if any members of the public wish to be heard on this Application, they should appear at the meeting to be held on November 21, 2023.

Donna Heffley, Secretary Egg Harbor City Land Use Board